

Yukon Legislative Assembly

Standing Committee on Appointments to Major Government Boards and Committees

35th Yukon Legislative Assembly

Fourteenth Report of the Standing Committee on Appointments to Major Government Boards and Committees

Pursuant to Standing Order 45(3.2)(a) c. and d., the Standing Committee on Appointments to Major Government Boards and Committees met on Friday, April 5, 2024, to review nominations and recommend appointments to the Workers' Safety and Compensation Board and the Yukon Lottery Commission.

Upon consideration of the nominations, the committee recommends to the Executive Council:

THAT Warren Mpofu be appointed as representative of workers on the Workers' Safety and Compensation Board; and

THAT Susan Mooney and Kevin McDonnell be appointed to the Yukon Lottery Commission.

Respectfully,

Hon. Nils Clarke, Chair

Standing Committee on Appointments to Major Government Boards and

Committees

April 8th 2024

Date